
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

SENATE ACTION - This amendment adds the following deficiency appropriations:
xx GENERAL88888 xx OTHER8888888 xx vvvvvvvvvvvv xx
xx GENERAL88888 xx OTHER8888888 xx vvvvvvvvvvvv xx

PURPOSE FUND FUNDS TOTAL

Mayville State University Higher than anticipated utilities costs $14,630 $14,630

State College of Science Higher than anticipated utilities costs $351,745 $351,745

Emergency steamline repairs (32,745) 32,745

Total State College of Science $384,490 $384,490

State Treasurer In lieu of tax payments to counties $783,413 $783,413
for carbon dioxide pipeline property,
pursuant to North Dakota Century
Code Section 57-06-17.2

Department of Corrections Additional crime victims' $250,000 $250,000
and Rehabilitation compensation grants __________ __________ __________

Total additional deficiency $1,182,533 $250,000 $1,432,533
CENTERED HEADING

1 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

10 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

(TEST) 30200.0010
Title.

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senator Holmberg

March 11, 2004

Page No. 1 (TEST) 30200.001


	Page 1

